

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18299/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 30/07/2004 in CMWP No. 29204/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM MURTI MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M., FIELD GUN FACTORY, KANPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after two weeks, as prayed for.

If any additional documents have to be filed, the same

shall be in terms of the Rules of this Court.

(Neena Verma)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master