

*

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18299/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2004 in CMWP No.29204/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM MURTI MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M., FIELD GUN FACTORY, KANPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)